186 구조물진단학회지 제14권 제3호(2010. 5)
포스트 텐션 공법으로 보강된 SC 합성보의 휨 거동
Flexural Behavior of Steel-Concrete Composite Beams Strengthened
by Post Tension Method
류 수 현
1)
김 희 철
2)*

D : Height of anchorage(mm)
U, V : Type of saddle
SCR : Load before prestressed
SCRP : Load after prestressed
Table 1 Parameters of specimen
Type Specimen
Height of
anchorage(mm)
No
prestressed
SC -
Load
before
prestressed
SCR-D0  40
SCR-UD120 120
SCR-UD160 160
SCR-UD240 240
SCR-VD120 120
SCR-VD160 160
SCR-VD240 240
Load
after
prestressed
SCRP-D0  40
SCRP-UD120 120
SCRP-UD160 160
SCRP-UD240 240
11개를 제작하 다. 실험체의 길이는 2300mm이고, 보
의 유효 지점간 거리는 2100mm으로 하 다.
3.2 가력 및 측정방법
실험은 490kN 용량의 만능시험기(UTM)를 이용하여